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Alberta
Calgary Go Club Leung, Steve Calgary, AB sjleung@shaw.ca 403-444-7064 http://lwww.calgarygo.ca/
Sunday Evenings at 114 - Ave. SE Calgary. 6:30 pm - 10:30 pm
Van der Ploeg, Vincent Calgary, AB studentofsmith@gmail.com 403 998-6829. y 9 gary P P

Lethbridge Go Club

Sabaki Go Club
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Fisher, Jim

Wismath, Steve

Sha, Irene

Lethbridge, AB

Lethbridge, AB

Edmonton, AB

jamesfisher@shaw.ca

wismath@cs.uleth.ca

irene.shab@gmail.com

403 331-2140

403-381-3269

780-665-2004

www.Sabaki.org
Tuesdays, Japanese Cultural Centre, 7:00 pm
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British Columbia
Canada West Go Li, Cathy (Chen Shuo) Richmond, BC cathylil1802@hotmail.com 604-638-9178 nga_spaces_live_com
Association
Meets at #3035-8888 Odlin Cres., Pacific Plaza, Richmond, BC V6X
) . 3Z8 604-303-0352
Courtenay GO Club Anderson, Dwight Courtenay dwighta@telus.net 778-300-2142 Www_comoxvalleygo,com

Kootenay Lake Go Club Carter, Bob

University of Victoria GoPenfold-Brown, Duncan

Club

Vancouver Go
Association

Victoria Go Club

Warriors Go Academy

Manitoba

Manitoba Go
Association

New Brunswick

Wadati, Hiroki

Body, Stewart

Dragomir, Leonard

Ducharme, Deryk

St. Thomas University / Chrisjohn, Roland

U. of NB Go Club
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Kootenay Lake,
BC

Victoria, BC

Vancouver, BC

Victoria, BC

Langley, BC

Winnipeg

Jemseg, NB

Kootenay@telus.net

uvic.go@gmail.com

wadati@phas.ubc.ca

sboddy@victoria.tc.ca

allfather@mts.net

rchrisjo@stu.ca

250-227-9442

250-382-5707

604-533-9607

204-222-1310

506-488-6082

http://www.geocities.jp:80/gxbqd097/Vango2.htm

Meets Saturdays (See web site)

see www.WarriorsGoAcademy.com

Fridays 5pm - ~9:30pm University of Manitoba, UMSU building in front
of book store.

WednesdayEvenings at 6:00 pm, Conference Room, Holy Cross House
/ St. Thomas University
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Newfoundland

St. Johns Wei Qi Club  Burry, Adam St. John's, NF aburry@ieee.org 709-722-8605 https://groups.google.com/group/st-johns-weigi-club
Nova Scotia

Dalhousie Go Club Kolokolnikov, Theodore ~ Dahousie, NS tkolokol@mathstat.dal.ca 902-431-6419  http://groups.google.com/group/halifaxgo

Halifax Go Club Falk, Michael Halifax, NS mifalk@ns.sympatico.ca 904 422-5173

Every Tuesday, starting at 7:00, 1591 Conrose Avenue, Halifax.
Hebbville Academy Go Sullivan, Amy Hebbville, NS amynan@staff.ednet.ns.ca 902-541-8280

Club
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Wednesdays from 3-4:30 at Hebbville Academy during the school year.
A youth group - ages 10-15
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Ontario

Brock Go Club Wolf, Thomas Brock, ON twolf@brocku.ca 905 680 0575 www.brocku.ca/goclub
Wednesdays 5:00pm -8:00 pm (Children at 5:00 pm)

CPAC Go Club Fan, Jun fanjunhi@msn.com 1-416-855-677
Saturdays, 6:00 pm -7:00 pm Go class, 7:00pm - midnight

Forest City Go Club Patterson, Rob London, ON rob_paterson@hotmail.com 519--933-3287 forestcitygo_Workpress_com
Thursday at The Northbrae YMCA (335 Belfield St., London, ON N5Y
2K3) from 6pm to 9pm to play

Guelph Go Club Lampert, Jay Guelph, ON jlampert@uoguelph.ca 519-822-3493

Kingston Go Club Huang, TaFang Kingston, ON tafang@hotmail.com 613-389-4571

Laurier Goban Adomeit, Ambjorn Waterloo, ON aadomeit@telus.net 519-208-1082 Iauriergoban @gmail,com

) . ) . Wilfred Laurier University Concourse (Fred Nichols’ Building) Please
Tosi-Cavanaugh, Alexi Waterloo, ON lauriergoban@gmail.com 519-572-4199 inquire

Mountain Go Club Wonder, Philip Hamilton, ON phil@mountaingoclub.org mountaingoclub.org
Thursday 6:30 pm to 9:30 pm. Hamilton Japanese Cultural Centre

Ottawa Chinese Go Chang, Charles Ottawa, ON chang.charles@gmail.com 613-722-0603

Club
Sunday 2:30 - 5:00 pm at Dalhousie Community Center ( 755 Somerset
West

Qutaouais Go Club St-Onge, Marc Ottawa, ON marc.stonge@multivesco.com  819-281-0924 )

Peterborough Go Club Carlstrom, Dennis Peterborough, dennis@tigerjump.net 705-872-1964 http;//goclub_tigerjump,net/

ON
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Sault Ste. Marie Go Miceli, Marty Sault Ste. Marie,  martymiceli@hotmail.com 705-254-5081
Club ON
Toronto Go Club Exon Smith, Duncan Toronto, ON duncan@torontogoclub.org 416-356-4665 www.torontogoclub.org

Wednesdays, 6:00 pm to 10:00 pm, Sundays noon to 5:00 pm. 1519
Church St. in the community centre, north of Wellesley

Toronto Go School Zhang, Xiandong (no email) Toronto, ON _unknown 416-878-3815
. . . 4168 Finch Ave. East, Suite 322
Zheng, Colin (Xiahong) Toronto, ON togocentre@gmail.com 416-315-1706
Toronto Korean Baduk Beck, June Ki Toronto, ON - 416-737-9597
Association
361 Clinton, Any afternoon and evening, $5.00/day
University of Toronto GoMantle, Ben Toronto, ON fuudin@gmail.com 416-917-2021
Club
Fridays at 4:00 - 7:00 PM at Hart House Theatre (Reading Room) on
. . . ) the St. George Campus Everyone welcome
Waterloo University Go Petrescu, Adrian Waterloo, ON apetresc@gmail.com 416-452-5115  www.uwgoc urB_com
Club
Fridays 5:00 pm to 10:00 pm
York University Go Club Ling, Daniel (Club contact) North York, ON  goclub@yorku.ca http:/lyorku.collegiatelink.net/organization/goplayers

Page 5

association
Tuesdays, 5:30 pm to 8:30 pm Bethune College 203A (Norman's)
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Quebec

Club de Go FXG
Club of Cegep de
Ste-Foy

Juan Guo Go School

Montreal Go Club

Quebec City Go Club

Rimouski Go Club

Saguenay Go Club

Sherbrooke Go Club

University of Montreal

Go Club
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Lachance, Alexandre

Dumas, Myriam

Guo, Ms. Juan

Bognar, Tibor
Labelle, Andre

Mays, Steven

Levasseur, Joseph

Beaulieu, Michel

Lalancette, Maxime
Alexandre

Lessard, Alexandre

Lafleche, Pierre-Yves

Zhang, Jian Chao

Quebec City, QC  aleks-101@hotmail.com 418-839-8417

Qubec City, QC

myriam.dumas@gmail.com

guojuangoschool@gmail.com

Montreal, QC tibor@tiborBognar.com 514-387-6613
Montreal, QC laband@videotron.ca 450-975-7140
Montreal, QC smays@videotron.ca 514-279-1436

Quebec City, QC  Qhikaru@yahoo.ca 418-847-2643

Rimouski, QC - 418-724-6055

Jonquiéere, QC makushime@gmail.com

Jonquiere, QC belug23@gmail.com

Sherbrooke, ON py.lafleche@gmail.com 819-575-1151

Montreal, QC kendo.zhang@gmail.com 514 699 0699

Monday and Tuesday Midday

Wednesday, Midday
InternetGoSchool.com

every Sunday between 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. at the Cafe Yoy, 4526
St-Denis Street, very close to the Mont-Royal metro station.

http://www.goquebec .org/
Tuesday Evening 7:00 pm

University of Quebec at Rimouski, Tuesday evenings - Cafe La Brulerie

gosaguenay.com
Mercredi soir de 19h a 21h au iCi Le Café Klimt, 2434 rue
Saint-Dominique, Contact -:info@gosaguenay.com

https://sites.google.com/site/gosherbrooke/

Wednesday evenings at 7pm at the University of Sherbrooke, in the
science faculty cafeteria.

Thursday evenings 5:30 pm (Pavilion Andre-Aisenstadt, ground floor,
facing room 1177)
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Saskatchewan
Regina Go Club Kerr, Grant Regina, SK gkerr@cips.ca 306-584--9547
Fridays at 8:00 pm at the food court in Riddell Centre on the University
of Regina campus.
Total Clubs = 30

Page 7



